Accounts Payable Supervisor, NG – 1 

Office Assistant III, F05 –3 

Purchasing Manager-NG –1 

Assistant Director of Procurement, NEG –1 

Courier, F05 –1 

Executive Secretary, NG – 1 

SECTION 16: That the Fire Department shall consist of one hundred sixty six (166) full-

time employees (163 uniformed and 3 non-uniformed) as follows:  (Per Ordinance 7615, 1/26/04, is 

authorized to exceed by 3 the quota of firefighters due to absences caused by military leaves.) 

Uniformed: 

Chief, NEG - 1 

Assistant Chief, Y04 – 1